Edwards County 4-H Foundation Scholarship Application

This application is to be used for one of the Edwards County 4-H Foundation Scholarships. They are a \$500.00 per year scholarship; to be made in payments of \$250.00 per semester. The number of scholarships awarded will be determined each year by a selection committee.

No limitation on the grade average of the applicant, however, the ability of the student will govern rather than academic achievement. Ability being determined by the overall performance of the applicant and not the grade achievement in high school or college.

Completed application is due to the Edwards County Extension Office, 212 East 6th Street, Kinsley, Kansas 67547 by **March 1st of the current year**.

To apply for the scholarships, applicant must be:

- An Edwards County 4-H'er (except for the Rocky Snyder Memorial Scholarship) if graduating from High School in the current year or an Edwards County 4-H'er when they graduated from High School.
- Will be enrolled in a course of study at any post-secondary institution (vocational/tech school, community college, 4-year college/university, or post-graduate degree program.)

Applicant needs to also include (submit) the following for the 4-H Foundation Scholarships:

- Transcript of High School grades (if applying as a High School Senior) OR most recent college semester grades if already in college.
- One Letter of recommendation from school/college personnel.
- One Letter of recommendation from a non-related 4-H leader or non-related Extension agent/assistant/specialist currently employed by K-State Research and Extension.
- One Page Essay (double spaced) summarizing how "4-H Has Influenced Me". (If applying for Rocky Snyder Memorial, essay summarizing how "Agriculture Has Influenced Me".)
- The selection process may also include a personal interview.

For those applying only for the Rocky Snyder Memorial Scholarship, the following is required.

- Transcript of Grades.
- **Two letters** of recommendation from school or college personnel.
- One Page Essay (double spaced) summarizing how "Agriculture Has Influenced Me").

The Edwards County 4-H Foundation will appoint the selection committee.

Recipients of one of the Edwards County 4-H Foundation Scholarships will be expected to:

- Provide Edwards County 4-H Foundation with Social Security Number.
- College attending and address. Payment will be submitted directly to the college.
- Proof of enrollment.
- Be considered a full-time student or a minimum of 12 hours.

Request Made of Recipients:

The Edwards County 4-H Foundation, Inc and the families of the memorials request that the recipients keep in mind the standards and qualification of the Edwards County 4-H Foundation Scholarships and if ever they find themselves in a position to one day render aid to a qualified student that they do so in the name of the memorial, as the founders of this fund as a remembrance of their high regard for education and faith in the young men and women who persevere and attain a college education and reap the rewards of acquired knowledge.

Edwards County 4-H Foundation Scholarship Application

(Check all that you are applying for.)

	Myron & Betty Burr Memorial 4-H Scholarship					
	Steven A Hornung Memorial 4-H Scholarship 1 st or 2 nd year student in any post-secondary education program.					
		Memorial 4-H Scholarship or, but priority given to app	olicants majoring in Ag	griculture and/or Aviation.		
		emorial Scholarship resident with study directe	ed toward Agriculture	or Agricultural related degrees.		
Name:			Email:	Email:		
Hon	ne Mailing Address	5:				
Home Phone:			Cell Phone:	Cell Phone:		
Yea	r in School:	High School		College		
Date of Graduation: High School			College (if applicable)			
Inte	nded College Majo	or or Area of Study:				
Hon	ors, Scholarships,	and Honor Societies (High	School & College):			
Extr	a-Curricular Activi	ties in High School and Coll	lege:			
Atta	ich essay of specifi	ed summary.				
Sign	ature of Applicant	:		Date:		

(Please put all documents in a sealed envelope marked "Scholarship Application" and include your name. All applicants will be opened only by the Scholarship Selection Committee.)